Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Friday, July 31, 2015

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

9:14 AM
9:23 AM
9:33 AM
10:09 AM
10:54 AM
11:03 AM
11:33 AM
11:51 AM
12:00 PM
12:42 PM
1:42 PM
2:59 PM
3:29 PM
4:39 PM
4:47 PM

Arena Two

9:32 AM
10:01 AM
11:06 AM
11:36 AM
12:00 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:55 PM
2:16 PM
2:48 PM
2:55 PM
3:02 PM
3:33 PM
3:48 PM
4:02 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:47 PM
Arena Three
9:40 AM
10:36 AM
11:08 AM
11:38 AM
12:42 PM
1:42 PM
2:46 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:05 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:44 PM

USDF Training Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Grand Prix

- Break -

FEI Grand Prix Continues

FEI Test of Choice, Intermediate B

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Arena Done 4:47 PM -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings
Materiale, 3 year-old Fillies

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

- Arena Done 4:47 PM -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Geldings

Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Test for 4 Yr Olds
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Arena Done 4:44 PM -

Jayne Ayers at C

Joan Macartney at C

Louise Koch at C



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 01, 2015

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

9:00 AM
9:21 AM
9:35 AM
9:44 AM
10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:37 AM
11:07 AM
12:38 PM
1:38 PM
3:23 PM
3:41 PM
411 PM
4:20 PM
5:23 PM
5:32 PM
5:41 PM
5:50 PM
5:59 PM
Arena Two
9:00 AM
10:36 AM
11:06 AM
11:22 AM
11:47 AM
11:54 AM
12:26 PM
12:40 PM
1:40 PM
1:47 PM
2:01 PM
2:09 PM
2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:42 PM
2:51 PM
3:00 PM
3:38 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
5:23 PM
Arena Three
8:53 AM
9:35 AM
10:39 AM
11:09 AM
11:54 AM
12:42 PM
1:42 PM
3:42 PM
4:12 PM
5:32 PM

USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Geldings

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Special

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
FEI Prix St. Georges

- Break -

FEI Prix St. Georges Continues

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Test of Choice, Intermediate B

FEI Grand Prix

USDF Training Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

- Arena Done 5:59 PM -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Test for 4 Yr Olds
Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open
Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Materiale, 3 year-old Fillies

Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

- Arena Done 5:23 PM -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Break -

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Arena Done 5:32 PM -

Joan Macartney at C

Louise Koch at C

Jayne Ayers at C



Dressage at Waterloo August

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 02, 2015

Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:06 AM
8:15 AM
8:24 AM
8:33 AM
8:42 AM
8:52 AM
9:10 AM
9:55 AM
10:13 AM
10:43 AM
10:52 AM
12:37 PM
1:37 PM
3:01 PM
Arena Two
9:00 AM
10:12 AM
10:42 AM
11:14 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:16 PM
12:23 PM
12:38 PM
1:38 PM
1:45 PM
1:53 PM
2:14 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:47 PM
3:10 PM
3:24 PM
Arena Three
8:53 AM
10:12 AM
10:42 AM
12:42 PM
1:42 PM
2:06 PM
2:54 PM
3:22 PM
3:29 PM

USDF Training Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Freestyle
FEI Prix St. Georges

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Grand Prix

- Break -

FEI Grand Prix Continues

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Arena Done 3:01 PM -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Four-Year-Old Test

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

- Arena Done 3:24 PM -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Arena Done 3:29 PM -

Louise Koch at C

Jayne Ayers at C

Joan Macartney at C



