## Friday, July 31, 2015

	Filuay, July 31, 2	013
Sporthorse Sado	dlery Arena	
9:14 AM	USDF Training Level Freestyle	Jayne Ayers at C
9:23 AM	USDF Fourth Level Freestyle	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9:33 AM	FEI Prix St. Georges	
10:09 AM	FEI Intermediate I	
10:54 AM	FEI Grand Prix	
11:03 AM	- Break -	
11:33 AM	FEI Grand Prix Continues	
11:51 AM	FEI Test of Choice, Intermediate B	
12:00 PM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:42 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:42 PM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
2:59 PM	- Break -	
3:29 PM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
4:39 PM	Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
4:47 PM	- Arena Done 4:47 PM -	
Arena Two		
9:32 AM	First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	Joan Macartney at C
10:01 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	soan macaniney at o
11:06 AM	- Break -	
11:36 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
12:00 PM	Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
12:00 PM	Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings	
12:24 PM	Materiale, 3 year-old Fillies	
12:32 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:40 PM	Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
1:55 PM	Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
2:16 PM	Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
2:48 PM	USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony	
2:55 PM	Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
3:02 PM	- Break -	
3:33 PM	Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
3:48 PM	Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open	
4:02 PM	Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
4:32 PM	Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
4:40 PM	Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open	
4:47 PM	- Arena Done 4:47 PM -	
Arena Three		
9:40 AM	Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR	Louise Koch at C
10:36 AM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
11:08 AM	- Break -	
11:38 AM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
12:42 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:42 PM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
2:46 PM	First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
3:00 PM	- Break -	
3:30 PM	First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
4:05 PM	USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony	
4:12 PM	Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Geldings	
4:20 PM	Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Test for 4 Yr Olds	
4:28 PM	Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
4:44 PM	- Arena Done 4:44 PM -	

## Saturday, August 01, 2015

	Saturuay, August 0	1, 2015
Sporthorse Sade	dlery Arena	
9:00 AM	USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony	Joan Macartney at C
9:21 AM	Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open	
9:35 AM	Materiale, 3 year-old Colts and Geldings	
9:44 AM	Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
10:00 AM	FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Special	
10:09 AM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
10:37 AM	- Break -	
11:07 AM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
12:38 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:38 PM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
3:23 PM	FEI Prix St. Georges	
3:41 PM	- Break -	
4:11 PM	FEI Prix St. Georges Continues	
4:20 PM	FEI Intermediate I	
5:23 PM	FEI Test of Choice, Intermediate B	
5:32 PM	FEI Grand Prix	
5:41 PM	USDF Training Level Freestyle	
5:50 PM	USDF Fourth Level Freestyle	
5:59 PM	- Arena Done 5:59 PM -	
Arena Two		
9:00 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	Louise Koch at C
10:36 AM	- Break -	
11:06 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
11:22 AM	Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
11:47 AM	Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
11:54 AM	Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
12:26 PM	Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:40 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:40 PM	Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
1:47 PM	USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony	
2:01 PM	Young Horse Test of Choice, FEI Test for 4 Yr Olds	
2:09 PM	Opportunity Training Level Test 2 Open	
2:17 PM	Opportunity First Level Test 2 Open	
2:24 PM	Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
2:32 PM	Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR	
2:42 PM	Materiale, 3 year-old Fillies	
2:51 PM	Materiale, 4 and 5 year-old Stallions and Geldings	
3:00 PM	Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
3:38 PM	First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony - Break -	
3:45 PM		
4:15 PM 5:23 PM	First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues - Arena Done 5:23 PM -	
	- Alena Dolle 5.25 Fill -	
Arena Three		
8:53 AM	First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	Jayne Ayers at C
9:35 AM	Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
10:39 AM	- Break -	
11:09 AM	Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
11:54 AM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:42 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:42 PM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
3:42 PM	- Break - Firet Level Test 3 Open/AA/ Ir XP/Pony Continues	
4:12 PM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues - Arena Done 5:32 PM -	
5:32 PM	- AIGHA DUHE 3.32 FIVI -	

## Sunday, August 02, 2015

	Sunday, August 02	, 2013
Sporthorse Sade	dlery Arena	
8:06 AM	USDF Training Level Freestyle	Louise Koch at C
8:15 AM	USDF First Level Freestyle	
8:24 AM	USDF Third Level Freestyle	
8:33 AM	USDF Fourth Level Freestyle	
8:42 AM	FEI Test of Choice, Grand Prix Freestyle	
8:52 AM	FEI Prix St. Georges	
9:10 AM	FEI Intermediate I	
9:55 AM	FEI Grand Prix	
10:13 AM	- Break -	
10:43 AM	FEI Grand Prix Continues	
10:52 AM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:37 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:37 PM	Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
3:01 PM	- Arena Done 3:01 PM -	
Arena Two		
9:00 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	Jayne Ayers at C
10:12 AM	- Break -	
10:42 AM	Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
11:14 AM	Opportunity First Level Test 3 Open	
11:30 AM	First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:00 PM	Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
12:16 PM	Opportunity Training Level Test 3 Open	
12:23 PM	Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
12:38 PM	- Lunch Break -	
1:38 PM	Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
1:45 PM	Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
1:53 PM	USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony	
2:14 PM	Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open	
2:28 PM	Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
2:36 PM	USEF Four-Year-Old Test	
2:47 PM	Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
3:10 PM 3:24 PM	USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony - Arena Done 3:24 PM -	
Arena Three		
	First Loval Test 2 Open/AA/ In VD/Denv	lean Measthay at C
8:53 AM 10:12 AM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony - Break -	Joan Macartney at C
10:42 AM 12:42 PM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues - Lunch Break -	
12.42 PM	First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues	
2:06 PM	Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR	
2:54 PM	First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony	
3:22 PM	Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-TR/Pony	
3:29 PM	- Arena Done 3:29 PM -	
0.201 1		